
Progress Energy 

November 20,2008 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

JOHN BURNETT 
ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

Re: Docket No. 080001-El 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behailf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., is the 
original and ten copies of revised page 2 of the A-2 Schedule for the reporting month of October, 
2008, as a prior period adjustment (line 12) was not correctly accounted for in the summation of 
the current year fuel deferral balance. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter and 
return to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistsrnce in this matter. 
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Progress Energy Floridla, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SEFLVICE 

Docket No. 080001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.'s the revised 
page 2 of the A-2 Schedule for the reporting month of' October, 2008 has been furnished to 
the following individuals via e-mail on November 20, @&+ 

7 Keinlo Young 

Attorney 

Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Florilda Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
gfh Floor, West Towex 
Washington, DC 20007-520 1 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 323102 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Norman Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves, and Davidson, P.A. 
PO Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ms. ]?aula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tamlpa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 11 1 
Tamlpa, FL 33601-01 11 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 'W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ms. Cheryl Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
R. Wade Litchfield 
John T. Butler 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 



SCHEDULE A2 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

OCTOBER 2008 
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TRUE UP CALCULATION 

JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJUSNENTS: PRIOR PERIOD ADJ 
TRUE UP PROVISION 
INCENTIVE PROVISION 
OTHER: MARKET PRICE TRUE UP 
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJ TOTAL FUEL (L NET PNR TRNS (LINE A7) 
JURISDICTIONAL SALES % OF TOT SALES (LINE 64) 
JURISDICTIONAL FUEL h NET POWER TRANSACTlONS 

TRUE UP PROVISION FOR THE MONTH OVEW(UNDER) 

INTEREST PROVISION FOR THE MONTH (LINE D10) 
TRUE UP a INT PROVISION BEG OF MONTHPERIOD 
TRUE UP COLLECTED (REFUNDED) 
END OF PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP (LINES C7 + C8 + C9 + ClO) 
OTHER: 

EN0 OF PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP 

(LINE C4 *LINE C5 * 1 00187 LOSS MULTIPLIER) 

COLLECTION (LINE C3 - C6) 

(LINES C11 + C12) 

INTEREST PROVISION 

BEGINNING TRUE UP (LINE C9) 

TOTAL OF BEGINNING B ENDING TRUE UP 
AVERAGE TRUE UP (50% OF LINE D3) 
HTEREST RATE ~ FIRST OAY OF REPORTING MONTH 
HTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY OF SUBSEOUENT MONTH 
TOTAL (LINE DJ + LINE D8) 
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (50% OF LINE D7) 
MONTHLY AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (LINE DW2) 
MEREST PROVISION (LINE D4 LINE D9) 

C L l n l K l t l  T O 1  IE LIP {L!MEr C7 A Cg A C>c A C!?) 
L_I.Y.I.Y ... " 

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

5170.702.724 
0 

14.1 14.7 12 

0 
184.786.836 
162.149.051 

94.96 

154.264.675 

30.502.161 
(506.215) 

(161.988.579) 
(14.114.712) 

(146.107.346) 
(139.768) 

(50.800) 

(5146247.1 14) 

$167.587.151 
0 

14.114.712 
(50.600) 

0 
181.651.263 
169.684.921 

95.96 

163,077,253 

18.574.01 1 
(8.183) 

(4.093.547) 
(14.114.712) 

357.568 

$3.1 15.573 
0 
0 

0 
3.1 15,573 

(0) 

(7535.870) 
(1.00) 

(8.812.577) 

1 1.928.150 
(498,032) 

(157.895.032) 
(0) 

(146.464.914) 

1.9 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
1.7 

14.4) 
(1.0) 

0 
(5.4) 

0 
64.2 

6.086.2 
3.8572 

0.0 
(40.961.4) 

357.568 (146,604.683) (41.000.5) 

(5161,988.579) NIA 

(307.729.479) NIA 
(153.864.739) NIA 

4.950 NIA 
2.950 NIA 
7.900 NIA 
3.950 NIA 
0.329 NIA 

($506.215) WA 
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$1.560.126.522 
0 

141.147.123 
(506.001 

0 
1.700.767.044 
1.941.428.401 

95.65 

51.620.563.104 
0 

141.147.120 
(=.ooo) 

0 
1.761.204.224 
1.856.776.112 

86.44 

(80.436.582) 
0 
3 

0 

(60.436.580) 
84.652.289 

(0.79) 

($1 

1.868.671.258 1.793.886.011 64,985,247 

(157.903.614) (32.481.787) (125,421827) 
373.873 4.609.928 (4.236.055) 

152.569.517 169376,547 (16.807.030) 

(146.107.346) 357.568 (146.464.914) 
(141.147.123) (141.147.120) (3) 

(1 39.768) 

(5146247.1 14) 357.568 (148.604.683) 
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